KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GR Il on RS 11620-20240 in
HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT IN KOZHIKODE DISTRICT

Ranked List No. 14/2017/SS 1l Cat. No. 665/2012

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR
GR Il on RS 11620-20240 in HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT IN KOZHIKODE DISTRICT,
interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked
List is brought into force with effect from 05-01-2017

Main List
Rank SIL.No Name Test Int. Wtg. Total  DOB Commy Remarks

1 47 SHUIVM 51.67 12 63.67 31/05/1984  Thiyya

2 81 ASWATHICK 53.67 10 63.67 20/05/1992  Thiyya

3 87 DIVYAK 50.33 13 63.33  06/04/1987 SBC-VeIuthedathu

air

4 37 PRANISHA M 49.33 13 62.33 22/05/1986  Thiyya

5 53 SUBISHAVC 49.67 11 60.67 12/05/1992 SC-Pulaya

6 65 SHAMNASP 46.00 14 60.00 20/05/1985 M-Mappila

7 63 AUSTINDEVDS 42.33 12 54.33  24/03/1992 SIUCN

8 41 NAVYANK 4200 12 54.00 12/04/1990

9 62 BINIYABABUM 4133 12 53.33  09/02/1989 Thiyya

10 93 SHEREENA U 38.00 13 51.00 12/10/1992 M-Muslim

11 38 PRANISHAEP 38.33 12 50.33  29/05/1988 Thiyya

12 74 RETHUSHAER 38.33 12 50.33 30/05/1990 LC

13 16 JISNANATHTC 37.00 13 50.00 27/05/1986  Thiyya

14 11  MOHAMMED MUSTHAFA 37.33 11 48.33  28/05/1990 M-Mappila

KHAN K P

15 25 FEMIMOLE O 35.67 12 47.67  29/11/1989 Thiyya

16 73 RENJUSHAER 35.67 12 47.67 30/05/1990 LC

17 44 ANUSREE M K 37.33 10 47.33  27/05/1990 Thiyya

18 2 RASEENAVK 34.00 13 47.00 27/09/1985 M-Mappila

19 52 NEETHUE 36.00 10 46.00 19/02/1990 SC-Mannan
20 97 RITHESHMD 34.67 11 45.67 30/05/1984
21 17 DEEPIKAP 33.67 12 45.67  10/03/1989 SC-Cheruman

22 8 LIMNAP 33.67 11 44.67  30/05/1988 Thiyya



No.

14/2017/SS |l 2

JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GR II

HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT IN KOZHIKODE DISTRICT

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

28

14

61

94

90

20

76

72

56

18

95

39

21

98

86

49

64

66

27

88

32

35

68

51

69

SOUMYA E

NITHINR S

AMBILIV C

MUHAMMED SHAMEEM K

SYAMILI P

ASWIN S

ANOOP AT

BABY DHANYA P

ARJUN S

NEWSIJAAR

JITHESH K

DEEKSHITH P

RESHMA KM

ARYA S DAS

JASILACM

AMBILI U K

AKHIL S

VIJITHA KM

NEETHU KK

FARSATHAP

DEEPAK P

ASWATHIP S

SMITHA RANI A K

JIMNA P

RACHANA N

RUBINA P

SHALI P

ANJU G

SALNALAL

ADARSH V K

32.33

28.67

30.33

29.00

30.33

28.33

28.33

26.67

26.33

27.00

25.00

25.00

24.00

25.67

23.67

22.33

24.00

22.67

21.33

21.00

20.67

24.67

21.33

21.00

19.67

21.00

21.67

18.67

10

13

11

12

10

12

12

12

12

11

12

11

12

10

12

12

10

11

12

12

12

11

11

12

10

12

42.33

41.67

41.33

41.00

40.33

40.33

40.33

38.67

38.33

38.00

37.00

36.00

36.00

35.67

35.67

34.33

34.00

33.67

33.33

33.00

32.67

32.67

32.33

32.00

31.67

31.00

30.67

30.67

01/12/1987

07/01/1992

04/12/1986

22/04/1989

01/10/1990

30/05/1993

22/02/1990

09/05/1991

30/05/1993

02/04/1989

11/04/1989

04/11/1991

01/01/1993

09/05/1988

10/05/1989

12/05/1989

30/05/1989

28/05/1989

24/03/1990

12/04/1989

30/05/1986

21/03/1991

05/04/1984

18/05/1988

06/06/1990

06/10/1992

12/08/1984

17/08/1987

19/07/1990

30/05/1991

Thiyya

H Nadar

Thiyya

M-Mappila

Thiyya

SC-Pulayan

SC-Vannan

Thiyya

Thiyya

V-Kollan

D-Mukkuvan

SC-Pulaya

Ezhava

M-Mappila

Thiyya

Thiyya

OBC-Saliya

M-Mappila

OBC-Saliya

OBC-Vanian

Thiyya

Thiyya

M-Mappila

SC-Pulaya

Thiyya



No.

14/2017/SS |l

JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GR II

HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT IN KOZHIKODE DISTRICT

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

48

19

89

33

50

26

15

24

10

78

83

43

54

57

13

70

80

36

55

30

22

60

12

91

85

FATHIMA FARVEEN A P

SHANSI KR

ATHIRA S

ANANDAKUMARM T

SUBHISHA P

SHAHINA K K

RAMYA KK

DILJINAY

SAMEEHA KARUMBIL

SHABIN S

ASWATHY S

SREEJITHA G

VINCY N K

KAMALRAJ P

ASWINI C

PRASY A

SITHARA KB

JITHIN CHANDRAN

AJIVINV J

LISNAP N

GAYATHRIDEVIR S

SHAMNA ABDURAHMAN

SUHAD K

SIBINA CHANDRAN O K

SAJINAN

CEESHAK

NIMYAKRISHNAN N

PRAPHUL VP

DEEPIKA SR

BINDU P V

18.00

16.33

17.33

17.00

17.00

19.67

16.33

16.33

16.00

15.33

17.33

13.67

14.33

15.00

13.67

12.00

15.00

12.67

12.33

11.33

11.00

13.00

12.00

9.33

8.33

9.00

8.33

10.00

12

13

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

12

11

10

11

12

11

11

12

12

10

10

12

13

12

12

10

30.00

29.33

29.33

29.00

29.00

28.67

27.33

27.33

27.00

26.33

26.33

25.67

25.33

25.00

24.67

24.00

24.00

23.67

23.33

23.33

23.00

23.00

22.00

21.33

21.33

21.00

20.33

20.00

01/05/1993

29/05/1987

21/05/1992

28/05/1983

27/12/1988

28/05/1987

30/05/1989

16/05/1987

15/04/1989

08/05/1990

29/04/1990

25/05/1985

22/02/1990

15/02/1991

13/05/1990

29/05/1991

17/05/1984

02/01/1989

30/05/1989

25/05/1987

09/04/1989

03/09/1991

02/05/1991

30/05/1993

13/11/1986

28/10/1989

06/07/1993

08/09/1989

21/10/1991

24/05/1986

M-Mappila

Thiyya

SC-Pulaya

SC-Pulayan

Thiyya

M-Mappila

Thiyya

M-Muslim

M-Muslim

SC-Vettuvan

OBC-Saliya

Thiyya

SC-Paravan

Thiyya

SC-Pulayan

V-Viswakarma

SIUCN

Thiyya

M-Muslim

M-Mappila

Thiyya

M-Mappila

Thiyya

SC-Kanakkan

Thiyya

Ezhava



No. 14/2017/SS Il 4 JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GR Il
HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT IN KOZHIKODE DISTRICT

Rank SI.No Name Test Int. Wtg. Total DOB Commy Remarks
83 42 NMMYA 967 10 19.67 02051987 Thwa

84 45 HAIRUNNISA KM 10.67 9 19.67 26/01/1988 M-Mappila

85 5 SHILPAK 11.33 8 19.33 14/12/1989 OBC-Kulala

86 46 RISWANATM 9.00 10 19.00 21/05/1992 M-Mappila

87 71 VUITHRAYV 7.00 11 18.00 08/11/1989 SIUCN

88 58 SOUMYAPP 8.00 10 18.00  22/02/1990 SC-Cheruman

89 59 JINSIP 6.67 11 17.67 25/01/1989 V-Thattan

90 92 REMSHEEDABIV K 5.33 12 17.33 26/11/1988 M-Muslim

91 31 SHAMNAVS 6.00 11 17.00 07/11/1987 Thiyya

92 67 RIJULN 7.67 9 16.67 15/11/1989  Thiyya

93 29 RINILA KRISHNAN A 6.33 10 16.33 05/08/1985  Thiyya

94 34 ANUSRUTHI KK 5.33 11 16.33  01/06/1990 SC-Pulayan

95 75 FASALU RAHMAN KK 7.33 9 16.33 13/11/1992 M-Mappila

96 84 NAJIYAA 5.67 10 156.67  31/05/1989 M-Mappila

97 23 SANGEETHAP M 5.67 10 15.67  20/05/1991 SC-Cheruman

98 82 NUIV 3.67 11 14.67  25/05/1991 Thiyya

Supplementary Lists

Ezhava/Thiyvya/Billava

1 99 SHIBUNK 2.67 12 14.67  30/05/1991 Thiyya
2 100 NIDHINP 2.00 11 13.00 11/10/1989 Thiyya
Scheduled Caste
Nil
Scheduled Tribe
Nil
Muslim

1 102 HASNATV 3.33 12 15.33  24/12/1992 M-Mappila



No. 14/2017/SS Il 5 JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GR Il
HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT IN KOZHIKODE DISTRICT

Rank SIl.No Name Test Int. Wtg. Total DoB Commy Remarks
2 106 GANASAFHANAK 333 8 1133 020011993 MMappla
3 105 NASMATM 1.33 9 10.33  24/05/1990 M-Mappila
4 101 MUMTHASKP 1.00 9 10.00  25/03/1988 M-Mappila
5 104 JASEENAKK 2.00 8 10.00  31/05/1989 M-Mappila
6 103 MYMOONAKS .67 9 9.67 29/12/1989  M-Mappila

Latin Catholics / Anglo Indian

1 107 CHEENA MARINA S B 3.33 10 13.33  12/05/1991 LC

OBC

Nil

Viswakarma

1 108 VAISHAKDH 3.33 11 19.60 3393 09/12/1991 V-Viswakarma SP

SIUC Nadar

Nil

Nil

Dheevara

Nil

Hindu Nadar

Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates for appointment against 3% Earmarked Vacancies

Low Vision



No. 14/2017/SS Il 6 JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GR Il
HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT IN KOZHIKODE DISTRICT

Not eligible

Hearing Impairment

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

E- Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.l - Latin Catholics/A.l, OBC - Other
Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, OX - Other Christians, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar
DA-B - Differently Abled Low Vision/Partially Blind ,DA-D- Differently Abled Hearing Impairment ,DA-O- Differently Abled
Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy



NOTEI :

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B)
relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.300/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head
of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the
prescribed form (available from the Commission’s website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the
original chalan should be submitted to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Kozhikode within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is brought into
force. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are
prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal
proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is
18.02.2017. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE II:

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is brought into force. The
candidates can avail only one chance.

“Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed
form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or
its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission’s Website
www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner
will not be considered.”

The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of
Rs.75/- under the head of account “0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 — Examination Fee”,
addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,
Kozhikode should reach the office on or before 18.02.2017. Application rechecking received after
the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE IIT :

“Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a
Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal.
The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked
List will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission
upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for
relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt
of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised”.

(By order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS 11


http://www.keralapsc.org/
http://www.keralapsc.org/

	jhikkd.pdf (p.1-6)
	RANKED LIST NOTE-Genral Kkd.pdf (p.7)

