KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GR II on RS 11620-20240 in HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT IN KOZHIKODE DISTRICT

Ranked List No. 14/2017/SS II

Cat. No. 665/2012

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GR II** on **RS 11620-20240** in **HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT IN KOZHIKODE DISTRICT**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **05-01-2017**

Main List

Rank	SI. No	Name	Test	Int.	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	47	SHIJI V M	51.67	12		63.67	31/05/1984	Thiyya	
2	81	ASWATHI C K	53.67	10		63.67	20/05/1992	Thiyya	
3	87	DIVYA K	50.33	13		63.33	06/04/1987	OBC-Veluthedathu Nair	
4	37	PRANISHA M	49.33	13		62.33	22/05/1986	Thiyya	
5	53	SUBISHA V C	49.67	11		60.67	12/05/1992	SC-Pulaya	
6	65	SHAMNA S P	46.00	14		60.00	20/05/1985	M-Mappila	
7	63	AUSTIN DEV D S	42.33	12		54.33	24/03/1992	SIUC N	
8	41	NAVYA N K	42.00	12		54.00	12/04/1990		
9	62	BINIYA BABU M	41.33	12		53.33	09/02/1989	Thiyya	
10	93	SHEREENA U	38.00	13		51.00	12/10/1992	M-Muslim	
11	38	PRANISHA E P	38.33	12		50.33	29/05/1988	Thiyya	
12	74	RETHUSHA E R	38.33	12		50.33	30/05/1990	LC	
13	16	JISNA NATH T C	37.00	13		50.00	27/05/1986	Thiyya	
14	11	MOHAMMED MUSTHAFA KHAN K P	37.33	11		48.33	28/05/1990	M-Mappila	
15	25	FEMI MOLE O	35.67	12		47.67	29/11/1989	Thiyya	
16	73	RENJUSHA E R	35.67	12		47.67	30/05/1990	LC	
17	44	ANUSREE M K	37.33	10		47.33	27/05/1990	Thiyya	
18	2	RASEENA V K	34.00	13		47.00	27/09/1985	M-Mappila	
19	52	NEETHU E	36.00	10		46.00	19/02/1990	SC-Mannan	
20	97	RITHESH M D	34.67	11		45.67	30/05/1984		
21	17	DEEPIKA P	33.67	12		45.67	10/03/1989	SC-Cheruman	
22	8	LIMNA P	33.67	11		44.67	30/05/1988	Thiyya	

Rank	SI. No	Name			Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
23	79	SOUMYA E	32.33	12	 44.33	01/12/1987	Thiyya	
24	77	NITHIN R S	31.67	12	43.67	07/01/1992	H Nadar	
25	28	AMBILI V C	32.33	10	42.33	04/12/1986	Thiyya	
26	3	MUHAMMED SHAMEEM K	28.67	13	41.67	22/04/1989	M-Mappila	
27	14	SYAMILI P	30.33	11	41.33	01/10/1990		
28	7	ASWIN S	29.00	12	41.00	30/05/1993	Thiyya	
29	61	ANOOP A T	30.33	10	40.33	22/02/1990	SC-Pulayan	
30	94	BABY DHANYA P	28.33	12	40.33	09/05/1991	SC-Vannan	
31	90	ARJUN S	28.33	12	40.33	30/05/1993	Thiyya	
32	20	NEWSIJA A R	26.67	12	38.67	02/04/1989	Thiyya	
33	76	JITHESH K	26.33	12	38.33	11/04/1989	V-Kollan	
34	72	DEEKSHITH P	27.00	11	38.00	04/11/1991	D-Mukkuvan	
35	56	RESHMA K M	25.00	12	37.00	01/01/1993	SC-Pulaya	
36	18	ARYA S DAS	25.00	11	36.00	09/05/1988	Ezhava	
37	95	JASILA C M	24.00	12	36.00	10/05/1989	M-Mappila	
38	39	AMBILI U K	25.67	10	35.67	12/05/1989	Thiyya	
39	21	AKHIL S	23.67	12	35.67	30/05/1989		
40	98	VIJITHA KM	22.33	12	34.33	28/05/1989	Thiyya	
41	86	NEETHU K K	24.00	10	34.00	24/03/1990	OBC-Saliya	
42	49	FARSATH A P	22.67	11	33.67	12/04/1989	M-Mappila	
43	9	DEEPAK P	21.33	12	33.33	30/05/1986	OBC-Saliya	
44	64	ASWATHI P S	21.00	12	33.00	21/03/1991		
45	66	SMITHA RANI A K	20.67	12	32.67	05/04/1984	OBC-Vanian	
46	27	JIMNA P	24.67	8	32.67	18/05/1988	Thiyya	
47	88	RACHANA N	21.33	11	32.33	06/06/1990	Thiyya	
48	32	RUBINA P	21.00	11	32.00	06/10/1992	M-Mappila	
49	35	SHALI P	19.67	12	31.67	12/08/1984		
50	68	ANJU G	21.00	10	31.00	17/08/1987		
51	51	SALNALAL	21.67	9	30.67	19/07/1990	SC-Pulaya	
52	69	ADARSH V K	18.67	12	30.67	30/05/1991	Thiyya	

Rank	SI. No	Name	Test		Total			Remarks
53	40	FATHIMA FARVEEN A P	17.33	13	 30.33	01/05/1993		
54	96	SHANSI K R	18.00	12	30.00	29/05/1987	Thiyya	
55	48	ATHIRA S	18.00	12	30.00	21/05/1992	SC-Pulaya	
56	19	ANANDAKUMAR M T	16.33	13	29.33	28/05/1983	SC-Pulayan	
57	89	SUBHISHA P	17.33	12	29.33	27/12/1988	Thiyya	
58	33	SHAHINA K K	17.00	12	29.00	28/05/1987	M-Mappila	
59	4	RAMYA K K	17.00	12	29.00	30/05/1989	Thiyya	
60	1	DILJINA Y	19.67	9	28.67	16/05/1987	M-Muslim	
61	50	SAMEEHA KARUMBIL	16.33	11	27.33	15/04/1989	M-Muslim	
62	26	SHABIN S	16.33	11	27.33	08/05/1990	SC-Vettuvan	
63	15	ASWATHY S	16.00	11	27.00	29/04/1990	OBC-Saliya	
64	24	SREEJITHA G	15.33	11	26.33	25/05/1985		
65	10	VINCY N K	17.33	9	26.33	22/02/1990	Thiyya	
66	78	KAMALRAJ P	13.67	12	25.67	15/02/1991		
67	83	ASWINI C	14.33	11	25.33	13/05/1990	SC-Paravan	
68	43	PRASY A	15.00	10	25.00	29/05/1991	Thiyya	
69	54	SITHARA K B	13.67	11	24.67	17/05/1984	SC-Pulayan	
70	57	JITHIN CHANDRAN	12.00	12	24.00	02/01/1989	V-Viswakarma	
71	13	AJIVIN V J	15.00	9	24.00	30/05/1989	SIUC N	
72	70	LISNA P N	12.67	11	23.67	25/05/1987	Thiyya	
73	80	GAYATHRIDEVI R S	12.33	11	23.33	09/04/1989		
74	36	SHAMNA ABDURAHMAN	11.33	12	23.33	03/09/1991	M-Muslim	
75	55	SUHAD K	11.00	12	23.00	02/05/1991	M-Mappila	
76	6	SIBINA CHANDRAN O K	13.00	10	23.00	30/05/1993	Thiyya	
77	30	SAJINA N	12.00	10	22.00	13/11/1986	M-Mappila	
78	22	CEESHA K	9.33	12	21.33	28/10/1989	Thiyya	
79	60	NIMYAKRISHNAN N	8.33	13	21.33	06/07/1993	SC-Kanakkan	
80	12	PRAPHUL VP	9.00	12	21.00	08/09/1989		
81	91	DEEPIKA S R	8.33	12	20.33	21/10/1991	Thiyya	
82	85	BINDU P V	10.00	10	20.00	24/05/1986	Ezhava	

HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT IN KOZHIKODE DISTRICT

Rank	SI. No	Name	Test	Int.	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
83	42	NIMMY A	9.67	10		19.67	02/05/1987	Thiyya	
84	45	HAIRUNNISA K M	10.67	9		19.67	26/01/1988	M-Mappila	
85	5	SHILPA K	11.33	8		19.33	14/12/1989	OBC-Kulala	
86	46	RISWANA T M	9.00	10		19.00	21/05/1992	M-Mappila	
87	71	VIJITHRA V	7.00	11		18.00	08/11/1989	SIUC N	
88	58	SOUMYA P P	8.00	10		18.00	22/02/1990	SC-Cheruman	
89	59	JINSI P	6.67	11		17.67	25/01/1989	V-Thattan	
90	92	REMSHEEDABI V K	5.33	12		17.33	26/11/1988	M-Muslim	
91	31	SHAMNA V S	6.00	11		17.00	07/11/1987	Thiyya	
92	67	RIJUL N	7.67	9		16.67	15/11/1989	Thiyya	
93	29	RINILA KRISHNAN A	6.33	10		16.33	05/08/1985	Thiyya	
94	34	ANUSRUTHI KK	5.33	11		16.33	01/06/1990	SC-Pulayan	
95	75	FASALU RAHMAN KK	7.33	9		16.33	13/11/1992	M-Mappila	
96	84	NAJIYA A	5.67	10		15.67	31/05/1989	M-Mappila	
97	23	SANGEETHA P M	5.67	10		15.67	20/05/1991	SC-Cheruman	
98	82	NIJI V	3.67	11		14.67	25/05/1991	Thiyya	
			Supple	ment	arv L	ists			
			Ezhava/		•				
					_				
1	99	SHIBU NK	2.67	12		14.67	30/05/1991	Thiyya	
2	100	NIDHIN P	2.00	11		13.00	11/10/1989	Thiyya	

Scheduled Caste

Nil

Scheduled Tribe

Nil

Muslim

1 102 HASNA TV 3.33 12 24/12/1992 M-Mappila 15.33

						HI 	EALTH SERVICE	S DEPARTMENT IN KOZHIR	KODE DISTRICT
Rank	SI. No	Name	Test	Int.	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
2	106	GANA SAFHANA K	3.33	8		11.33	02/01/1993	M-Mappila	
3	105	NASMA T M	1.33	9		10.33	24/05/1990	M-Mappila	
4	101	MUMTHAS K P	1.00	9		10.00	25/03/1988	M-Mappila	
5	104	JASEENA K K	2.00	8		10.00	31/05/1989	M-Mappila	
6	103	MYMOONA K S	.67	9		9.67	29/12/1989	M-Mappila	
		<u>Lat</u>	in Catho	olics /	Angle	o Indian	<u>l</u>		
1	107	CHEENA MARINA S B	3.33	10		13.33	12/05/1991	LC	
				OBO	<u>C</u>				
				Nil					
			<u>Vi</u>	<u>swak</u>	<u>arma</u>				
1	108	VAISHAK D H	3.33	11	19.60	33.93	09/12/1991	V-Viswakarma	SP
			SI	UC N	<u>ladar</u>				
				Nil					
				<u>O.X</u>	<u> </u>				
				Nil					

Dheevara

Nil

Hindu Nadar

Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates for appointment against 3% Earmarked Vacancies

<u>Low Vision</u>

Rank SI. No Name Test Int. Wtg. Total DOB Commy Remarks

Not eligible

Hearing Impairment

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

E- Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.I - Latin Catholics/A.I, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, OX - Other Christians, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar DA-B - Differently Abled Low Vision/Partially Blind, DA-D - Differently Abled Hearing Impairment, DA-O - Differently Abled Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy

NOTE I:

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.300/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to **The District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission District Office**, **Kozhikode** within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is brought into force. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is **18.02.2017.** Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE II:

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is brought into force. The candidates can avail only one chance.

"Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered."

The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs.75/- under the head of account "0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee", addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kozhikode should reach the office on or before 18.02.2017. Application rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE III:

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised".

(By order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS II